
GETS #: 21021

AMENDMENT # 2

TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the State of Nevada
Acting By and Through Its

Agency Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip Code:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

Department of Administration, Purchasing Division

515 East Musser Street, Suite 300

Carson City, NV 89701

Teri Becker

775-684-0178

tbecket-fa admm.nv.gQv

Contractor Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip Code:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

Southwest Airlines Co.

2702 Love Field Drive

Dallas, Texas 75235

Paula Sheehan

916 984-4299

Paula.sheehan@wnco.com

1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and other valuable consideration, all provisions of the

original Contract dated October 15, 2018, attached hereto as Exhibit A, remain in full force and effect with the exception

of the following:

A. Provide a brief explanation for contract amendment

The purpose of this amendment is to extend the termination date from October 31, 2021 to October 31, 2022 due

to the continued need for this service.

B. Current Contract Language:

The pmpose of this amendment is to extend the termination date from October 31. 2020 to October 31, 2021.

C. Amended Contract Language:

The purpose of this amendment is to extend the termination date from October 31. 2021 to October 31, 2022.

2. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. Exhibit A (original Contract) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein
and made a part of this amended contract.

3. REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original Contract shall not become effective until and unless

approved by the Nevada State Board of Examiners.

Revised: August 2019 Page 1 of 2



J GETS »: | 2W21

FN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parries hereto have caused this amendment to the original conn-act to be signed and intend to
be legally bound E'nereby.

/<;em •Wwji Aug 30, 2021 Senior Director
Southwest Airlines Date Independent Contractor's Title

M^9.^?fe^~-~ T/f<r/^(
Kevin D. Do",' CS' ' Dale

AaEiinsscstor. Fcrcaasins Division

Tilte

/

/ /h/\-^!^ ,^-\/)^f
Sign&ire-'Board^f Examiners

APPROVED BY BOARD OF EXAMINERS

for Susan Brown On- ' c!/^^/
Date

Approved as .10 form by:

_2^ ^•'L^'^--^

Deputy At(6m&y General for attorney General

On.. /3 ^^^(
Date

Rrvised: Auaiisi 20J9 Page 2 of 2


